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NAME :

DE HARO
DESCRIPTION OF ARVS:

Argent two wolves passant
sable in pale, a chain
azure Iin orle a border
gules with eight St.Andrew _
crosses or -

CREST 3
None registered
MOTTO:

None registered
i

REFFRENCE SOURCE

Atienza' Diceclonario Nobilario

The reference source in which your coat of arms was found is
available in mejor libraries, which have sections on heraldry,
However, before going directly to this source, it is often

3 necessary to refer to a dictlonary of surnsmes, because of the
meny varlations and mutations which many surnames undergo
over the centuries., These dictionaries trace the changes in
names through the years and give their present day form and
spelling. Once this is obtained, it will insure your finding
the correct coat of arms for your family.
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Hunt albert Avenya
NEton Beach, 4 92643
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O FRAVCISCO D€ ARG

Francisco de faro came Zo-the Tont of San Francisco 'Yanba Buena)
fram Sinaloa, Mexico. in 1°19, as sub-Lieutenant of t'e San BLas Infaniny,
assianed fon duty at 1/ e Tnesidio.

The firnsi detackment of roops that stanted nonthward from Mex-
ico was the San istas Infantrny of one hundred men unden the command of Captain
Jose Intonio havareio, Lieutenant Antonio del Valle, and the subLieutenant
Francisco de fiaro. The trarspont dan Canlos was brought into service 2o
coy the Lieutenant and hat{ the company and was commanded by Gonzalo de
llloa. The Capiain and the nest of e men embarked on the ship Heina de
Los snfeles. chantened by Capiain Yose Bandini for this irnip. lhe: vessels
sailed from dan iilas, Mexico, on the 82h of Yune and Landed thein troops
at Monteney letween yuly 25th and Septemben 7th, there being much canfusion
about exact dates. tounty of the men unden Lieutenant Valle were trans-
{fenred 2o San francisco.

This was jusi {ollowing the time of the Bouchant attack which
was in Novemben 1818, two:stips {luing the {lag of Suencs Aires, insur-
genis suddenly appeared off flonterney, and the commanden Capiain Hippolyze
Louchant, a pirnatical adg}eniwzm, Landed i/znee‘ hundred men, cantu/ued and
plundened the Fresidio. The pirate then sailed south, plundered and bunned
the buildings of Refugio Rancho neax Santa Barbara, then depanted without
funtiien dmrzge in Calilornia. The nems neached flexico in Decemben 1818,
and a company of one hundred infanirymen were sent drom San Blas, as out-
lined alove, and a company of one hundred men from Magatlan, province of
Sinatoa, ilexico, 2o nainfonce the Presidio.

The San Blas Snfantry was commanded by Capiain Jose Antonio
Navarreto uniil Late 1822, and by Lieutenant del Valle duning the neoi of
#he decade. Francisco de flawo netined from militarny senvice svon aften
1824, ‘ '

. The above is from Bancrolt's works "histony of California” Vol.
5 - page 172 and iol. 2 - page 675. :lso from "The Beginnings of San Fran-
C—chon
De fiano in 1822 - 1823 becane private secrelany %o Govenon
/l/tguetlo and fook part in various military expeditions, and accompanied
Govenon Anguello on his exredition 2o the Nonth Fonk of the Columbia Riven.
The position of he vovenon's secretany was held successively by Joaquin
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- de Ia To.me, I:Icancwco de //a/w, ﬂer 'lniafu.o Ca;uwuo and Aag:uiuze V

.amanano. o :
Fe.b/wmy 7827 7/ze ,ave electones de pam.‘.l_do, {.o)t eacfz /ne-
A.Ldl.o and one fon Los An;zztea wena Francisco de- Kano, San F/:ancuco,

kC,,.tavan flunnas, Monteney; Carlos Canillo; Sitation B; Vutcrmie Sanc/:a;, ,

Los /%geteo , and Augusiine 7amozumo, San liego. : ,
" Francisco de Haro nawtied Eniliana Sanchez, daughten o,{ Jose

Antonio Sancfteg. The ceremony Zook place at ﬂze. Nuu.on Dolones. 7/z.ey

gave: binth 1o the following c/u.td)zan
. Josepha, bonn 1525 A
 Francisco and Remon ( tninsl) 1827 |
Rosalia, 1828 |
© . Natividad, 1829
‘.' Prudencia, 1831 ;
- Candelaria and Carloita ( twins) 7933
" Datones, 1836 -
- Jesus Fe&.pe 7840
- ._/uonp, 8, - :
- The oldest daug}den, /ooe./ﬁa, was the uu.{z of F;zancwco Guenreno;
and RaAa.LLa becane the dife of AA. fndrews, and Later of. Charles Brown.
L Afden the death of yove.non Anguello, Francisco de flaro built
.t/ze lumblmg adobe on zhe grounds acL/_ommn 2he Misoion Dolonres. Fiis
Hacienda, with its Lovely ga/zdeno ﬁounza,uw and onchards was sunnounded
651 @ high wall and avenue of irees. :
Lo An election was held at the Presidio in e Commanzes /LouAe ,
on i/ze7.t/z of Decenber, 1834, at which eleciion, eleven electons meX on
the fofloming Sunday ard chose the membens of the Ayuniamento of the New
Pueblo who wene Zo enten upon thein nespective offices on the finst of
7anua/cy 71835. This was the Linsi eleciion in San + nancisco and the hich-
number of votes cast on eoemben 7th, 1834, was twenty -seven. Francisco
de- flaro was elected Alcalde (mayon) and Francisca danchez was elected
SeQwiang 7oun Council duly elected and installed Don Francisco de i:aro
as Linst Alcatde of Yenba 'uena (San Francisco) fJanuany 1835. 1he success-
ive Ucaldes oi San Francisco beginning janurny 1335 o 1839 wene ad ,{ol.toum
Francisco de tiano. Jose Goaquin Cstudello, Jynacw .')amtwa-' and Francisco
de /!a/to for a second temm. »

un 1846 sub-inefect inancisco Guerneno was ttcatdz until Guly, and

Fnancz,oco de fiano Ao'rza‘.uueA acting Alcalde ieznr-o/m/u.ty.
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" In the minten of 1835 and 1836, Jacob Primer Leese, a native of
Ohio, and then nesiding in Los Angeles, was advised by same ship omwnens
trading on the coast, %o establish a store and commission house in San -
Francisco. Ha- consulted with his friends Nathan Spean and Uilliam 3. |
flenchley of Nonterney and induced them 2o join in a partnenship -in that
place. Through the: favon of Govenon Chico, he obtained a grant of a one:
hundned vara Lod on whai was later to became ihe: block founded’by Dupont,
Stachton, Sacramento and (Lay Sineets, and therne built the first house in
Yerba Buena. It was complated in time fon celebration on the 4ih of July,
183, and fon this accasion, the Amenican flag was hoisied Lon the Line
time in San Francisco. The celebdation was a great event. Leese: invited /e
officens of the Frontien Garnison, the people of the Mission, the offlicenrs
of the ships in the harbon and the rancheros of the whole couniny side.
They came from Sausalito, Canada del fiambne, Los Pulgas, and from far and
near. Lieutenant flartinez and his handsome daughtens Susana, Francisco,
Rafael and Dolones wene thene. Jose Joaquin Csudillo, his awile and
daughter Conception; Francisco Guernerno and his beauiilul wife Josepha, a
daughten of Don Froncisco de Haro; also Francisco de Haro and his daughtens

' Rosntia and Natividad. ALL the beauty, wealth and {ashion of fonthern Calil-

onnia graced the festivities, dancing and other forms of ententainment, in-
cliding a picnic at Rincon Toint, kept up fon three days.

On fay 12, 1937 Don Francisco de Hano bought from Jose Antonio
Galindo the Rancho de La Henced (San Francioco and dan ilateo Counties:
fon a conbideration of one hundned cows and Twenty Five dollans in goods.
His mife Emiliana (daughien of Jose Antonio Sanchez) and his sons Francisco
and Ranon wene: grantees in 1844 of the Portero of San Francisco, Laten hknon
as Ponteno Nuevo. These two svns wene with theirn uncle Jose Reyes Lerreysea
and wene dahang the finst victime in Califonnia of the rfmerican Lonquesi,
being stain by Jokn C. #nemoni’s men at dan Rafael in Gune 1846. The death
of his sons was tewrible blow to Francisco de fiano.. fie would brood oven
thein murder for days and henevex necovened from it. e died hovember 1849.

, Yose Antonia Yalindo, svn of venancio Yalindo, neceived on Jeptemben

23, 1835, the Linst grant of land in dan Francisco, Laguna de Lla fenced;
tiranty two hundred and twenty acnes in the Southmestenn part of the ciiy and
County of San Francisco. The cnant was thus named by Don Bruno fleceta on
Sertemben 2%, 1774 as this vas the day of Cun Lady of Mency. the properiy
now (1972) belongs 1o the dpring ialley walern Company and is valued at

Four Niklion dollans.

In 1839, Jose Antonio Galindo, who irudio e;c_;ved;ieniz of 1835
fon the Rancho de la Nenced, is described by Justice Francisco de fiano
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- as* an "honest man" appears 2o have Lapsed into the poawm of a criminal

‘he hilled his nelative Jose Fenaltoiin @ quamel) and the same Jusiice
Francisco de flaro reports to the Govenon that the population having be-
cane ranchenos there wene few nemaining in San Francisco 2o guand hin,
and as thene was no jail, the Justice ashs that Galindo be sent to San
Jose fon secunity.
Francisco Guenreno y Palonares was anothen of the fijar and

Padres colonists who seitled in San Francisco. fe was mepiaa and ad-
minisiraton of Custim, Alcalde, and was sub-Prefect of the San Francisco
Presidio at the time of the Conquest of Califonria, and again unden
frerican nule in 1349, He wasx a man of high standing ond well negarded by
Anenicans as well as Californions. He married Josepha, daughten of Don
Francisco de Aaro, and both he and de Haro Lived at the Mission Dolores.
Guanrano mas murdened in San Francisco in 1851. iiften his death Josepha
ranied billian Dennison of New York.

‘ Natividad, youngesz da.ug/u’.ezc of Francisco de #larno, manied

Don Ignacio Castro, and aften his death, manied Paul Tissoi. fiern daugh-

ten Mencedes Tissot Tuman Lives in San Francisco.
Mrs, Joseph Valencia's home at 162 Landers Street in dan Francisco
is on the sight of old Don Francisco de-faro Haciendo. flrs. Valencia died

Mw. ' '
In 1838 prominent families around the Bay of San Franciscoy and

at thea-Misaion Dolores werne Dan Francisco de flaro, then Alcalde, who was
mamied to the daughten of Don Jose Sanchez; Francisco Guereno, who was:
aftenmard Mcalde and sub-Inefect; Candelaria Valencia married Zo: a daugh-
tan of Sanchez; Jasus Valencia marnied to a daughten of Sanchez. Uhe
residence od Don Jose Sancleg was: at buri buni, which place he ouned. At
Reed's nanch was John Reed who mawried a daug'.ter of Don Jose Soncrez, and
9n: 1839 Govenon Alvando ondenred a survey of Yenba Buena, .and
the then Atcatde Don Francisco de fiano employed Jean Jacques Vioget, a
Swiss sailon and a sunveyon to do the wonk, which was coampleted in the
Lalt of that hean. Viaget's survey Laid out the blocks betiwcen Facilic,
California, Montgameny and Dupont Sinees and. shows Dupont Sirest inter-
sected at (Lay Siraetby the Calle de:La Fundacion which branched to the
nonthuwest towards Fuento Suelo llonigomeny Sireet was intenupted &t Glau
by a Lagoon that camein from the beach and occupied pontions of the two
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Montgomeny Sireet block between (Lay and Vacilic Streets. On the: south Mont-
gomeny @was again intenupted by a {resh waten pond (Laguna Dulced at the foo
of Sacramento Sineet above Powell. Ko names wene given to the streets, and
the cross sireets wene two and a hall degrees from a night angle. lown 2o
1346, Lots wene-granted by Vioget's maps, and Lots previcusly granted wene

" made o conform 2o it. No sineex impnovements wena attempted, the Line of

sineets being indicated by buildings and fences. In 1845, Captain Kinchley
prevailed upon the Trefect at Monterey 2o have Vioget's surnvey extended o
Mason Street on the west, Green szzd. on the nonth and Sutten Street on
the south. |
 Jn 1840, kitlian Heath Davis was anrested and taken io the head-
quaridans of the 3u6-f’¢e,€ect Don Francisco Guerreno at the Mission Dolonres
and was a prisonen fon imenty fourn houns. "Ouring my incarcention” wnites:
Davis "9 was treated hindly by the sub-Prefect and his amiable wife, Donna
Josepha, daughtern of Francisco de Hlaro, who was Alcalde at Zhe- time. Jn
the: avening J was entertained by this lady with a beautiful little dancing
panty at hex howse, at vhich were present six on eight Lovely young Lalies
and about as many young Califoria gentlemen. lie had a delightful time; on
that occasion Donna Josepha, who had been married only a yean, and was a
graceful woman wiith full brnilliant eyes; wone hen hair unconfined at full
Length, nich and tuxuriant reaching nearly Zo hen feet. As she moved in
the figunes of the dances she presented a fascinating picture of youth and
beauty that J coutd not help but adnire.
| Jose de Las leyes Benreysea (who wrote his name benrcelezal was:
born in dinaloa, llexico, ini761. His nother Gentnudes. was the: daughitensof
Gabriel Pernatlia. [jose Reyes Lenreyesa was the ownern of the Land on which
the New Altmaden Quichsilver mines wene siyuated. Themembens. of his Lanily
neceived the followming grantss :Canada de Capay, Rinconde Musulacon, Cherules)
San Vincente Malacomes, Milpitas as Las: Futas. Jose da Los Reyes Berreyesa
was one of the firnst victims of the conquesz of California. fle was a retined
Sengeant with thirty yearns of service o his. credit. fe was hilled June 23,
1846, by John C. Fremont's men at dan Rafael on his. way 2o visit his son who
was Alcalde of that place. Uith him wene: the twmin sons of Don Francisco de
ftaro, Francisco and Ramon de fiaro.
, in the winten of 1844 - 1845 a Little incident occuned which pro-
duced svme Local exciiement. Captain Libby of the bark "Tusso” who had made
several voyages o the coast and hod become enamorned of a young Califomnia

73
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Lady who was also the betoved of Chico. (Francisco) da-Haro, tmin son of Don
Francisco de Haro. Libby was a good natured man, but was.rathér gross in
his appearance. The iwo rivals -mei an a day in Vioged's saloon, which was
hept at that tine by Juan Padetlo who succeeded Hinckley as Alcatde. They
had imbibed nather {neely of California Aquardiente, which when: is nemly
made, is veny stimulating. Ramon, brothea of Chico, the brothers Frarcisco
and Ysidno Sanchez, uncles of the tmin de:Haros, mena prnesdnt and all had
dhank mone on Less. A dnunken now ensued, high wonds were used, and during
the melee Captain Libby was siabbed by Chica.de Haro. His brothen Ramon
was supposed 2o be an accamplica in the matten. The Sanchez brothers wene
mone: on Less connacted with it. This occumrence is mentioned because
breeches of the place were nane, disturbances of any hind being veny un-
wsual. The Californians as a class, wera a svbex people and drank Little;
but the Sanckez fanily was an.excepition, and though not hdabitual drunkands,
thay inbibed freely, and only one of them, Don Jose de La Cruz Sanchez being

. fempenate. Aften the stabbing, Alcalde lUn. Stungis #iinchley did his duty
. prampily by anresting the Zwo de Haro brothens, and Ysidro Sanchez was ne~

Lteased. The de faro brothers wene found guiliy and sentenced to the cala-
boose of the Tuablo San Fose: fon six months each. The whole matter occupied
but a brief time, Hinchley shoming great alacrnity in the adminisiration of
the Law. Libby was noi dangenously stabbed and presenily recovenred.

Inhabitants of Yerba Buena as reported in km. Heath Uavis in his
book 60 Yearns in California” wene in July 1846, as follows: A.A. Andrews,
builden, his wife Rosalia de fiano, two children and a senvant; Guadalupe
Berreyesa grantorn of a Lange tnact of land nearn Bluchen rancho; J.#. Broun,
saloon heepen. A riission Uolones July 1846 francisco Yyuerreno, sub-inefect
of the disirict of dan Francisco, his wife Jasepha de fiarno, Zwo sons and
2o senvanits; von Francisco De Hano, ex Alcalde, his aife tnetiana danches,
tmwin suna francisco de flano, Jn. and Kamon de #arno, Natividad De Haro,
Prudencia ard Alonzo de Hana - {small children) and two servants of the
househotd. | .
In the census taken of San Francisco in 1842, ‘the De flaro
Lanily as as follows:

Don Frarcisco de flaro age 50
Francisco and Ramon de-Haro 75 ( twinsl
Rab‘au.ab de faro - 74

Josepha de iiaro 17



ECdden ol o ]

- LA R o e A S oAk M SN M ST T it |
.
' .,

-7 -

Condelaria and Cantoita de flano age 9 (tmins)

. Prudencia de Haro ' i
Dolones de Haxo ‘ 6
Jesuws Felipe da Haro ) 2
Alonzo da Hlaxa: - . small child.

Jose Antonio Sanchez was born in the city of Sinaloa, fiexico, in
1751. fHe brought his wife flaria de Los Dolones Morales and two childnen,
Maria Josepha, age: seven, and Jose Antonio, age Zwo, also Ignazio Cardenas.
a prohijada - aedopted son. Sancheg was a man of some education and wrote
a beautiful hand. The family became prominent in San Framcisco, and Antonio,
sacond; berame ensign and cammandente of San Francisco, and famous for his:

kil and counager as an Indian fighten. In 1827 was permitied o occupy

the: rancho National, which was afterwnrds granted him, This was the: great
Buni Buri Rancho immediately south of the city and county of San Francisco,
comprising 15,773 acres. Now (1912) betonging to the Spring Valley Waten

| Campany. Jn 1836, Jose: Antonio second, was retined wiith Lournty yearns sen-

vica o his credit. e passed the neszt of his Life on his rancho at the
mission Jolones. fle appeans on a padron of San Francisco in 1842 as a
hacienda famer. He waw a brave and honest man, and somemhat given o
assenting his nights. He became involved in a conirovensy oven e
question of tithes, which Sancheg, following the example of Mariana Vallejo
and other preminent landownens nefused to pay. In cansequance: of this
qavel he was denied the canforts of neligion on his death bed, and for a
Zime, chnistian bunial. fle' died June22nd, 1843and was Linally given
ecclesiastic infernment in the cemetany of the-liission Dolones on July
52h. His son Francisco was cammandante of San Francisco at zhe time of
the Conquest of California, and was the Captain Sanchez who captuned Al-
calde Barilett, and commanded the- flexican fonrwes at the Batile of Santa
Uara. Francisco was granted the San fedno Rancho.

) ALL the above information is: from the folloming:

The "Beginrings of San Francisco” by loeth Shinnenr Etdridge.

Publisted - Sarn Francisco 1912
The Banerof2' s wonks: "Hlistony of Califonnia" conained in Live
valumes - by Hubert K. Bancroft. '
Ny "60 Yearns in Califonnia" by lim. Heath Davis.
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Killing of the De Haros and Derreyasa.

On Sunday the 282h day of June 1846 the anly bloodof Framont's
carpaign was spilled, and that unden such circumstonces as 2o leave a
stain of dishonor upon the cammanden and some of his men. A boat was
seen crossing from San Pablo. I contained four men and was apparently
Landing .at or nean Toni San iedro, sevenal miles nom the Mission San
fafael. Kit Canson was sent with two on three campanions Zo intencepd
them. After stanting, Canson tunned back, so0 Zestifies Jasper O'Favnalyn - -
an eye mitness. to-ask Fremont "Shall J iake these men prisonens?” The
raply given with a wave of the hand was "J have no nosm for prisonerns. "
Thdn they odvanced, alighted from thein honses, and from a distance of
Lifty yards amay delibently shot three of tle strangens who>had Landed and

 werne approaching the Mlission. The thrae viciims wene: the twin brotherns

Francisco and Ranon De Haro, aged about twenty years, sans of a prominent
citizen and Formen Alcalde of San Francisco, and yau da’loa Reyat Berrayesa,

.anatdman oho omned- a rancho nearn Santa (Lara.

Two: divisions of Casro’s ammy being at San Fablo. with the in-
tention of crossing ihe bay as the othen division had dane.. One of the
de flaro bous voluneered 2o, cavy a message to Joaquin de La 79,«/@-. The
massage: nelating doubiless to:dezails of the:plan fox crossing. The other
boy mished to accompany his brother and share his wishes, and the old man
Berneyesa insisted on being permitted 2o cross with his nephews, the de
Harno boys. bBemreyesa's son was Alcalde of Sonoma and neponted 2o be a
nisonen of the Osasy and the anxiety of a fathen and mothen has impelled
him 2o teove his hame and seeh an oppontunity of visiting Sonona. Une of
the Casros of San rablo canied them oven in his. boat, Leli them ai the
Landing and retunned, . knowing nothing of its occupation by the insungenis.
They wene in no sense spies as: had sometimes implied. The sZatement that
they brought ordens o hill eveny man, woman and child: of the {oreignenas:
was anabsurd fabrication. They wene given no chance fon defence or ex-
planation, but hilled in cold blood at long nifle xange. Viewed in its:
nost favorable Light, the act was one of cowardly vengeance of course.
Jokn C. Fremant as cammanden of. the insurgenis is Lo be: hetd nesponsible
Lon the murdenr.

From Bancrol's lonks -
Histony of California - Votuma 5
Pages 171 - 172 = 173
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THE MURDER OF BERREYESA AND THE DE HAROS

The stony of the death of Jose de Los Reyes Berneyesa and
Francisco and Remon de flano has been told in many of the accounts
of the Bear Flag War and most of the naratons agree that it was an
unprovoked munden. The Los Angdleos Stan published on Septemben 27,
1856 a signed statement of Jasper O'Favell who saw the shooting
and also a Lleitex from Jose de Los Santos Berreyesa, son of the murdered
man. These statements may have been published in othen newspapens,
but if so the paperns have disappeared and there is no necord of the:
statements, so Lar as J know, save that of the Los Angeles Star, and’
of that issue J have: only succeded in finding one copy. From the
fact that the reconds of this tesiimony have become scarce it would
seem as if someone hal attempted 2o destroy them. This being the
case J have thought it best to put the siatements of 0'Farnell and
Bamneyasa on recond in this wonk and an able 2o do so0 thnough the:
countesy of Mr. F.M. Guinn of Los Angeles, secretany of ithe flistorical
Society of Souttern California, whose callection contains a valuable
copy of the Stan. It has been claimed that the siatements were pub-
Lished in the nems papers fon thein political effect on the .Presidential
Campaign of 1856. This is probably twe but it cannot in any way

a.liz/( ﬁe facté...

BESREGESA'S ACCOUNT
San Francisco, Septemben 22, 1856

Hon. P. A, Roach
My Dean Sin: A : _

 In reply 2o yourn question whether it is centain on not that Col.
Fremont concented #o or. permitied his soldiens to commit any crnime on
outrage on the frontiex of Sonoma on San Rafael in Zhe yean 18%6, o
satisly your inquiny and o prove to you that what is said in xela-
tion theneto is te, J believe it will be sufficient Zo infowm you
of the following case. Occupying the office of the Lirst Alcalde of
Sonoma in the year 18%6, having been iaken by sunprice and put in
prison in said Zoun in company wiith sevensl of my counirymen, Col.
Fremont awived at Sonoma with his fonces from Sacramenio. fe care
in company of Capt. Gillespie and severnal soldiers o the noom in
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which J was: confined, and having required from re the iranquillity
of my jurisdiction, J answered that J did not wish totake part
in any matters .in the neighborhood , as 9 was a prisonex. After seme
Lunther remarks he netined, not well satisfied with the Zenox ofmy:
neplies. On the following day accompanied by sotdiers he want o
San Rafael. In the tima that the neus of my axrest had neuched my
prantey atthe instance of my mother, that my father should go 2o
Sonama 1o see e condition in which myset! and brothens were placed,
this pacific old man left Santa Clara fox San Pablo. After many
difliculties he succeeded in passing (acnoss the strait! accompanied
by two- young cousins, Francisco and Ramon de Haro, end having disembarked
nean San Rafael ithey procesded Zowards the mission of that name, with
the intention of getting honses and netunn 2o get thein suddles which
remained on the:beach. (lnfontunatatly Col. Fremont was: walking in
the comnidon of the mission with sameol his soldiens and they preceived
the three (alifornians. Ihey took theirn ammé and mounted - approachexdil
towarnds them and fined. Jt is perhaps true that they scarcely dead
when they wene sirnipped of theirn clothing, wlhich was all they had on
thein persons; others sau that Col, Fremont was asked whethen they
should be Zalen prisonens.on hilled and that he replied:’ that he had no
noom fon prisonens and in consequence of this tﬁéy wene slain.

On the day following this event Fremont netunned Zo Sonama ard
9 Leawned frnom one of the rmenicans who accampanied him, and who spoke
Spanish, that cne: of the pansons hilled at San Rafael ens my father.
J svught the finsi oprontuniy 2o question hii [Frament) about the
matlen, and vhilst he was standing in froni of ihe room in which J
was- a prisonen, J and my Zwo brothens spoke Zo him, and questioned

him vho it vas that hilled my father, ard he answened that he was:

no cendain he was hilled, but tha it a lin. Castro. Shontly
aftewards a soldien passed with a sernape: belonging to my fat/en
ad one of my broihens pvinied him out. After being satislied of
this fact I requested Col. Fremont fa be called and told him that
Irom seeing the serape on one of his men that J believed my fathen
had been hilled by his ondens and begged that he would do me the
Lavorn 2o have:tle article neszored ia me 2hat J might cive it to my
mothern. 7o #)is Col. rremont nerlied that he could no onder it's
nesionation as the serare Helonzed 1o the soldien who had iZ, and
zhen he nedined wilthout giving me funiien reply. U then endeavored

2o ohiain it faom the soldien who asted me 325 . for if, which U paid.



and i this mannen I abtained it. This histony, six,  think will
be sufficient to give yoy an idea of the: condict pursued by Codl.
Fremont in the yzar 1846. | ‘ '
' | | 9 nemain your friend
- Jose S. Bewreyesu.

STATEMENT OF JASFER O'FARREL, E£5Q..
In nefenence o ther abave menthoned act.

9 was at sun Rafael in June 1846 when ihe: then Captain Fremont
awived at the mission with his troopsi The second day alten his awrival
thene was: a boat Landed three men at the mouth of the estano on Foint
San Padiay A svon as they wene described by Fremont there were Zhree men
detailed ta meet them (of whan Kit Caxson was onel. They mounted their
" hoxses and aften advancing about one hundned yards: halied and Carnson neturned
1 where Fremont mas sianding in the comridon of zhe mission in company
with Gillispie, mysell and othens and said’ "Captain, shall 9 Zake these men
isonens?”. In nesponse Fremont waved his hand and daid "7 have no noom fox
prisonens.” They then advanced 2o within Lilty yards of these 2hree
unfontunate and unanmed Californines, alighted {rom thein horses and de-
Liberatety shot them. UOne of them was an old and nespecied Catifonnian,
Don Jose R. Leareyesa, whose son was the Alcalde of Somama. 'The: othan
wene tmin brothers and sons of Don Francisco de Hlaro, a citizen of the
puablo Yerba Buenas. I saw Canson some Ziwa yeans ago- and spoke Za:him
of this act and he: assured: me> that then and since then he negretted
20 be compelled to shoot those men, but Fremont was bloodthirsty
enough to orden othewmise, and he furthen nemarked that it was not e
anty bruial act he was canpelled Zo commit vhile under his command.

9 shoutd not have tahen tha trouble of making this siatement
public but that the: venaciiy of a pamphlet published.by C.C. Tickett,
Esq. in which he mentions the cincumsiance, has been quesiioned, a
histony which J am compelled Zo say is, also Zoo trwue and having
seen a circulan adressed: 2o the native Califonnions by Fremont, and
some of his [niends, calling on to nally to tis support. J thene-
Lone give this above act publicity so as 2o exhibii some of that wawiew
tenden mencies and chivalnous exploits, and musi say that J lacl deqraded



Cony

in soiling paper with the name of a man wham, foR that act, J
musit always Yootk upon with contempt and consider as a munderer and a
covand. | ‘
(signed) Jaspern 0'Farretd
Fran the book---The Beginnings of San Francisco
published in San Francisco 1912
Vot. 2, pages 753 o 757

Jose de Los Berreyesa, the Alcalde of Sonoma who, with his two
brothens had been imprisoned by the Beans, says that his mother had
sent the father £o Sonoma 2o ascertain thein condition. The three
men wene unawned and were non-combatents. lhey Left thein saddles

on the beach and wene walking up to the mission to obtain honses o
continue their journey. So far as is knouwn, no one of them was |
connected with Casino's ammy. Rit Canson, G. P. Swift, and a French
Canadian trapper of Fremonts company are naned by contemporarty
anitens as corstituting the firing panty. Fremont wrote benton in
a Letier already mentioned that three of Castros party having Landed
in advance wene: killed nean the beach, adding; beyond 2his there was
no Loas on either side. This implies an engagement. I{ so0 it was
Fremonts only battle during the conquest of California. In his memoins,
Fremont says; My scouts mainty Delawanes, influenced by feelings of
retaliation (fon murder of Cowie and Fowlen) hilled Berreyesa and the
de Haros oho wena:beaners: of intencepted dispaiches. (ilemoir of my
Life, 525). This does not agree with his staiemenits o Benton and
both statements are false. Captain Phelps of the barque Moscow makes
the statement that on the body of one of he men was found an onden

- from Castro 2o De La Torre 2o hill every foneignen he cotd find,

man woman and child, This abswid stony has been nepeated by several
onitens. Ji is said the the ‘e Haros were comnying dispaiches from
Castno 2o De La Torres, which was probably the fact. The Zestimony
of Jasper 0'Farrell has nevex been impeached.

Nany oniters of zhe time speak of this rurden and a few attempt
Zo justify it. Jde (Biographical sketch 19C) says ithat zhe men {ell
on thein knees and begged fon quanier. But the ondens wene o take
no prisonens from this band of mundenerns, and the men were oshot and
never nose fram the ground. Swaney (co. 54-6 #1.5. 1) says, "the

- Lining was perfecily justifiable unden the cincumsiances.” Fowlen

(Bear Flag Revolt 5) says; "The hilling of old Berreuesa dnd the
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two youths, the de Hano tmins in the most wnaton mannen somewhat
opened the eyes of the officens in command 1o the foct that they musi
assune a siricter control of the doings of thein subondinates. He
puts the blane on Kit Carson and a Canadian Frenchman both of whom,
he says, were dunk. Chas. Brown, an immigrant of 1828, married o
the sister of the de flanos says, "The murder of Jose Reyes Berreyesa

and the de Hlanos was a most imfamous act. (Early events 2461 The

bodies were siripped and Lay, unburied where they fell fon several days.
Frome- The beginnings of San Francisco—pages 4%07-408
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THF, BEGINHINGS OF Sill FRAICISCO-----~ELDRIDGE
“AGl 202  VOLULJN 1=----979461

EE_%QQg‘Jose Antonio Galindo of San Francisco, who in his
expediente of 18%5 for the Rancho Laguna de la Merced is described
by Justice de Haro as an (honest man) appears now to have lapsed
into the position of a criminal and the same Justice de Haro reports

to the governor that the population having become rancheros, there

are few remaining in San Francisco to guard him, and as there is

no jail the justice asks that Galindo be sent to San Jose for security.

This document illustrates the primitive simpnlicity of the Golden
Age in Califormia, in which the cause came always before the effect,
and no necessity was found for jails until criminals existed to be
restrained of their liberty.

Happy was San Frencisco, to whom the "fact" criminal had not
yet suggested the 'jail' less happy, but more wise Sen.Jose, whose
experience had already advanced to the word and fact "prison.”

Among the light-hearted and easy tempered Californians the
virtue of hospitably knew no bounds,

They literally vie with each other in devoting their tinme,
their homes, and their means, to the entertainment of strangeTs.

On arriving at a rancho the traveler was recieved with jov an? the
best things were prepcred for him., He was pressed to remain as long
as he would and when he went on his way horses and servants vere
furhishod to take him to his next stopping place.

Such was the hospitality and such were the men and viomen of

the Golden Ape of California.
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(Hotes from the Be:#anin~ Of San Franeisco, Rook 20

Francicsco D Haro wvas elected Alcalde and Franeisco sanches

'°ecretary. Trancisco De quo had come in I8I9, as sub lutenant of the
M

?an Blas Infantry at the tlﬁe of the Buchard attack. He took vart in

arious mildtary expediticns and in %he 1822 end 1823 was senretarv of

the newvly created teritorial deputation. On liay I2, 1837 he brucht

SRR~ v—am"*

from Jose Galindo the Rancho Laguna.de La lerced, ( San F: apcisco and

liateo counties) for a ‘eoncideratinch of I70 baws und 25: in zoods.

San
His vife was Josepa, dauchter of Jose Sanchez, and his twin cons
Ypancisco and Remone vere csranters in I€44 of the ?rotrero de Zan

Prancisco, later mrm es the Protero lmevo., These two young men with
e e g SR, Gt S g et a8 O s wom FoNNEN AT
thétr uncle Jose Reyes Berryesa, vere anona the first v1 cti* in Celif,

of the Americazn conduest, being slein by Fremont's vien 2t Sen Reffel,

in June I846. The death of his sons was & terrible blow to De haro

1 He would brcod OVer treir muréer at days &t s ti~ne, And he never

recovercd from it. He died Mov, 29, 184¢.

(fTotes “from Hitlell fron Calif., 979 and 461 H.£38, )

The clam o the D= Haro fto the protero vas cefeated in the U, S.

Suprene Court end the veovle in Possession vere protectec:

The San Yedro Rancho 8926 feres,ebout four nmiles scuth of Laoke

ierced vas given to Franc jaco De fero later in tlhie scme vear,

2, 226 acres----Leguna de la lerced,

15, 793 acres----Buri Buri
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(Penrinsula Comaunity 390k-1345)

Jose Janehez ceuwe a8 two yewrs 51¢ with the DeAnza Expeditlon of
775. Jose Lanchuis owned 3url 3url Rancno. Frenclsco Janchez owned San
fedro. aoze sanchez acdovbe wa3s on slte »f present Xills Zatate.

- — —— — -

Joze sanchez had 12 childred. Francisco sanchez had his share of thre
guri Burl and his own land grant of Coastsicde Eanchio 3an fedro. He lLeld
his lard intach and bils houqn stands todzy as cvidence of his comfortable,
well off positlion, A substantial adodbe buil* in 1845 on the snon uhere
the 3an Pedro l/lsslon Qutpost had been, 1% nas survived eartihguake and

raveues of 99 years,

% It kas Deeu used as a ave. linv where iy ahuezirgs were held 3 an
iilleit s zijon in prohicition days, ani as an 11t1ﬂtoke pvcxi

Warlous atteapts have been wade to secure it for nreservatiocn as an

a
ed.

“igtoric monument nut so far without success.

% 4 ¥

Jose oarnchez wi0 caze as & 5wo year old with the Anza Expecitlon of
1179, was nearly 50 wien tae spanish flag was replaces by tonzt of tue
Vexlcwn Repudlic. Froa that epoc of ayuni”h rule we et the pPlace na,es,
post of the famillizs whose descendents are still wi *h us and the werl
¥nown story of tune mlzslons,

Francisco .anchez (Jon of Jose Antonlo Se nchez) ;- The ruins of the
3.n Mateo liission when the lund became of the Private ancho of fraancisc

schez, vi.o later bullt l:'is adobe on the saume site. (5¢0e Pg-20).

‘ The larger rdncho~ that dic continue “arzming wih cattle ralising “ere

called "Haclencas". puct was 3url 3urd, _oned by Jase sancnez, In uls

will, 3anchez l1tex ilzed uith hig other proner ty, 8 yokes ol workx oxen,

zrious 9% carts asd - okea anc plows. rfe did not xnow how muny. e 2130

d & srist mill of whichn the upper stone 1is nov in th oun .y Historical
seum. Sanchez, vhirse adode was on tne pre sent Fillq Eatate, also «ives

s in his will, sicdelines on the life of nils Line. ::e nea 270 Clgos in

1ilver and 29 ounces of $olé in his chest, (Page 50).

=i Q‘

N

e R IT T

Osidro sanchez, son of Jose, inherited 1200 4Lcres in this ¥. E. corner.

of his father's cozain and dullt a house on it. In 1852 sold bhis inneritace

for 10,000, to Charles Lux and 1t bechue grazing ianG ior thouszands or
Miller and uux Ouutle.

Fertunutely for Jose sanchez, ne dld :ot live to sec these ~laes.
cost of nis 10 chiliren logt what ulght have h=en comfortable fortunes,
;ne son however, t;olcel of the shirewdsr class of razncheros, uanaged htils
affairs successfully. Francisco anctez, vho vezices his share 2. 3uri
3uri, ha& nis own rancno san redro

L I 1

3url Surl Hazncho was granted to Jose Antonlo nanches Sept. 23, 1875
by Jose Castro, tuen chlefl aeqnber of tne Wxceglieut Territ wial p*:~u.;31>"
Lad G ier nésiaor woe inbrew of ntie Territory of Upoer O Liforcla. Lon Joee
Anbanto Lancnes waa 4 astive of Jlunlon wne o osoldler ﬂi tive oan Srancioo
Co. from L791. He vecawme a corporul in 1802, & +or"mﬂt n 1816, St
Alferes in 1820 anc Alferes in 1827. Durip: his service he g enyaged Ln
Syer 20 fausus Inulan Campalin aud exoplorin: expecltlons und wao Jawzus fos




> | ,confir‘.;ation t.o & 1eagues off:land aﬁ.d\oﬁ ~e:> 19,},
Was.. ent..erea givingi _em 14 539. acres‘ x~hig,h 1e.nu 13 "
o in .
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Spanx§lx-\ e xcan days:of. C
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ty es,reatlongxl px‘oJect s

At veas'the homeof Don Frap
. uisco. Sanchez «\\’ho even. fn
} tho;e_ da 'S -must

epbt /for a-;subm'bau
- home, while" ' i

nd Hem'y Doclgels dnd ‘their
prototypes athel'ed" up - big
| w.unks of pemnsula acreagc, and
’i ixade’ great gobs of ‘moncy-by
‘ «ovdopmn 't e areas into: t
tay's”tin vm “popui

!

,llttl‘

- tory”adobe ‘Tight’ s tha ceuter
8,028 ;

rauchg, v,

B s W 115 fe' an
A Heputmnmny SR pose B’ i%h'villians dark and b‘?ld, T
the -gld 'place. at: mal wm\ men,or fa&ne, Bt it walts: to see.”
3 luch he"h;d»,;uch nierty mak- A ", Hexi ‘Tyurfowed, tace expec:‘:mess urifolds .. i
ing gyest Governor, Juan B-, : 'ome grea.t' reneWing use Rnoda Francis
\l\arado,:_\"xkh' haron ] RS ~

B l

) nlopment rcompany ‘
| Some $20.000 has beer; spenif ~

-1 restoring the Sanchez 2 adobe. :
i. mothen‘ §30000‘ ill “.he
: nded by next's spring‘to make

£ its sun‘oundmg temtory a
,_\r.\ for ug 'of_the public, .. "~
Proud .peninsula hxstorians
we to-. dwelk (
louous past,
““But there dré esg romaitjo
“1-nd  more - migdein” forthright -
. ,yL, who’m\e o’ bl_ab,ber almut :
i wie duunb the"prohib

S

! boo;leg aloon
nelc the Yum runners’ cachod.
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i JOSE ANTONIO 3ANCEEZ II (continued)

B References: Eldredge "The Beginnings of San Francisco"
' . Vol.I Pases 298-299
e ~ wOUTr W 50%, 722, 743

|

| ‘ : Stanger "South from San Francisco"

' Pub. 1963 by thec San Mateo
County Historical Assoc.

Pages 35-39

FRANCISCO DE HARO

Born in Comvostela, Mexico, 1792. Came to San Francisco as
Lieutenant with the San Blas Expecition 1819. He held many in-
portant posts under the Mexleczn regime in Calif. He was on several
military assignments 1822-3 and was stetioned at the Presidio,,
San Francisco. He married Emiliana Sanchez , daughter of Josae
Antonio Sanchez II. He also served as private seacretary to
Governor Arguéllo of Calif. 1823-5 and accompanied him on
explorations of North Fork of Columbia River 1831.  He was
elected as "alcalde" (mayor) of the village of Spn Francisco,
the first to hold that office 1834-5 and was reelected to

serve 19358-40, The first survey of the Port of San Francisco
was made under his direction.

he beczme owner of the Rancho Laguna de la Merced, part of
present San Frznclsco and 3an Mateo Counties. le bullv a
rambling adobe home on his naciends near the Mission Dolores.
Its lovely gardens, fountaln and orchard were_surrounded by a

high wall and avenue of trees.

His twin sons Francisco and Ramon were grantees of the Potrerd
de San Francisco. These two young-men, with their .uncle Jose
. Reyes Berreyesa, were among -the first victims in Celif. of the
+ “Americszn conguest; the trio were slzain in & wanton manner by
Fremont and his men at San Rafael, Calif. , June 26, 1846.
This treglc event hastened the desth of their father, who

died Nov. 22, 1849. \
De Haro Street in San Francisco is nems=d for him.

References: Elaredge "The Beginnings of Sen Francisco"
. Vol. I Page 202, 407 .
" II ¥ 503,506, 511, 748, 753,754
3 - 756 .
Stanger "South from San Francisco"
Pages 35,39, 126
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ﬁpmet G. McMenamin

COI‘JN‘I’Y CLERK AND RECORDER

COUNTY OF MONTEREY

SALINAS, CALIFORNIA

November 7, 1967

Mrs. Ivy Rhodes
2704 Louis Road
Palo Alto, California

Re: Cattle Brand
Dear Mrs. Rhodes:
We are enclosing a photo copy of Page 10 .“//
)

from our Book of Brands which shows (checked:
the brand and ear marks registered to Estate

- of Jose Ma Sanchez on June 1,.1853 and also a

photo copy of Page 20 from the fame book which
shows this same brand transferred to George W.
Crane on October 20, 1856.

We have no information on the questions you ask.
Cattle brands are no longer registered at the
County level but are registered in Sacramento

only. Please direct your questions to:
State Department of Agriculture | .
Cattle Brands Registration Division
Sacramento, California
Yours very truly,
EMMET G. MCMENAMIN, RECORDER
/“"."ﬁ
L
lt, asst. Recorder
Mcnterey County
Encl:
WNZ: EB

ADDRESS REPLY TO
COUNTY RECORDER
P.0.80X 29
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SANCHEZ ADCBE

v The fiame of Francisco Sanchez

Bonn 1805 - lied 1862

Alcalde: of San Francisco and Commandanie
of Mitizia unden the tiexican Republic.
Grantee of the 8926 acre Rancho San Fablo
and Laten a sespected rmenican ciiizen.

#is house built in 1842 - 1846 alten-
wards was ouned and remodeted by Genenal
Edvard Kilpatric. :

Jt was purchased by the Countu of San
Mateo in 71946 to be  mresenved as a museun.

Monument dedicated June 6, 1953.
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DO JOSE AVIUNTO SANCHEZ
DON GRAKC:SCC DE HARO

7 - DN JODE AVTONIO SANCHEZ — 152,

Bonn in the Frovince of Sinalod, Mlexica in 1751. ilawried Zo
Maria de Los.Doltones Monales. They had two children - faria
Josepha, age7, and Jose Antonio 2nd. age 2. AlsoIgnacio
Cadenas, a prokhijado-(adopted son). They came 2o San Francisco

. with a de Anzo expedition in 1776.
2 - DON JOSE ANTONIO SANCHEZ 2nd.

Married taDonna Emilliana Josepha Soto in 1827. He mas: per-
miited o> accupy the Rancho National which was afiemwans granted
ta>him. This was the great burni Buni Rancho jusz south of Yerba
Buena (San Francisco) comprising 15,793 acres. fle:was netired
wirk 42 years of senvice o his credit. He died june 22, 1843
andA was burnied at the Mission Dolores July 5, 1343. |

GHILOREN OF JOSE ANTONIO SANCHEZ - 2nd.

7 - Jose de La Cuze Sancheg

2 - Francisco Sanchez - who became commandanie of San Francisco

at the time of the Conquuwat of Califonnia. bHomn 1305 - liied
1862. Alcalde of San Francisco - 9lcan2iee of the 8926 acne
 Rancho San Fedrno. His home: builz in 1842 - 1846 was runchased

by the the Caunty of San iateo in 1947 %o be presenved as a
museum.

3 = MNanuet Sancheg

4 - Jsidno Sanchez

5 - Joze Jsidro Sanchez

6 - Barbara Sanchuz

7 - Enilliana Sanchez - marwied o Don Francisco de liano who came
2o Yernba Buena (San Francisco! witha San Blas expediiion in
1819. fe was secretany to Govenon rnguello, - and in “anuary
1835 became: finst Alcalde (mayon) of. Yerba Luena. They wene
marnied at the Nission Dolones in 1848. '

8 - Paula Sanchez

9 -~ Jlaria Sancheyz

10 - Julia Sanchez



CHILDREN OF FRANCISCO AND EMILIANA SANCHEZ DE HARO. _
7- Josepha de Haro - married to Francisco Guerrero who was

. mudered in San Erancisco in1850. S/Le then mawied
Witlian Dennison of wew Yonk.

A daughten of Josepha and killiam Denn.won
nawied 1o Valencia.

2 - Natividad de flaro - siaviied 2o Don ﬂgnaci.o Casirno, and at

his death,she manied Paul Tissot. Ilhey had the following
A - Albernt lissoz _
B ~ Mencedes 7issot - marnied to Tmuman. They
had the: following children ~ Lucille; viola,
Yuanita, deyen.

3 - Rosalia - mawied 2o A.A. Andrews - then 1o L./za/c!.eo bBrown

4 -

Ranan deflano -~ mundened by John C. Fremont Gune 1846, dur-
ing tha Conquest of California. fHe was: 19 years of age
" and a Zmin brothen of Francisco de fiaro

5 - Francisco de-flaro - murdered by John C. Fremont's men june

1846, duning Canguest of Califonnia. fHe was 19 yearns of age
and a win brother of Kamon de faro. .

6 - Dotores dé Ffloro

7 -
8 -

9 -

Prudencia de flaro. Born 18 38 - died at age 37.
Jesus Felipa da Hlaro - Bonn 1840
Alonzo de-Hano - Born 1844

0 - Carlotta de flano - Born 1833 (and a twin sisten of

Candelaria da Haro) Carlotta died as a young woman.

77 - Candetfaria de: flano ~ Bonn 1833 ( and a 2win sisien of Carloiia

de Haro. Died 1913. She mawied Giavanni (Gahm) inuzzo
( Puwsso) wvho died in 1894 and is buried in Santa (Lara, Calil-
o ‘ :

CHILOREN OF CAVDELARIA DE HARO AND JOHN PRUSSU

A - Chalottd Trnuwsso - born 1863 - Died 7928 - maied 2o

Howy Colwetl. They had 6 children: Hawy, Grace, Fulia,
Florie, Gentrude, Russell. ' ‘

B - Francis (Fanny) Trnusso -~ Bonn 1858 - Uied 1928 - maied

to William :indnews - son of Rosalia de riarno and A.A. rndrems.
They had % children: flable, Rosalia, Gussie, Russell.



C - Lawis Emilio Prusso - Bonn 7859 - Died - mawiied 2o

- Sanah NeSwain. They had 7 childred. .
. | 7 - Geneva inusso - manied to yeonge Bellinaern. Ilhey
a ' . ‘ had 4 childien, James 1s%; letda - mawied o joseph
| | - Lucas - Games 2nd., Catharine - maried 2o Lambent
Sewall, '

2 - Nyrtlee Pruwsso - maied to Anch Sitevenson. They
had 2 childnen - th/z Evetyn
- Hagel Trusso - manied 2o §. #wnaltonbe);g They
hod 4 children: Wittiam (Bitl), Tal, pette, Lucille.
* | 4 - Datla Prussa - maied Zo Tharnas Tuwnen. They had
3 childnan: Louise maiied Zo Chilton Jones -
. o . Beatrice - mawied 2o Cunny ~ Thomas, Jn.
! o . - 5 - LouisPRusso, In. - mawnied 2o Kitty Sawyen. They
| had T child; Claude €. Trusso - mawvied to Louise
Venable - they had 1" child - Beverly - manried %o
;_ - " Robent Franke, - they had iwo children , Lomen and
i : Robin., Bavenly divonced Franke: and married Uon
| White. | .

6 - Jvy Prusso - married Zo John Rhodes - they had 4

Y childnen, beity 1st. died, ety 2nd., bent and
Genaldine. .

7 _ Robent Prusso - mannied 2o Vada hughes - they hal

ane- chitd Marnguenite - divonced then maried Clia
- they had 2 children, Robert and Pairica.

3

i D - John Prausso- namained a bachelon throuch out his life. Loxn
§ 1861 - Died 1931.

L j € - Julia Prusso - Bonn 1871 - Died 1937 - marnied Zo hilliam
F. Simmans. They had 4 chitdnen - (Larence, Launa (Tilliel,

% - Roy , Nitdred. -

i - . F - Lapnence (Euche) bonn 1869 - Died 1924 - mawried to Sda

i Buriss. They had 4 children, Lawnence, “(//L., fleten, Robent
§ and Constance.

G - Litlie Prusso - Bonn 1872 - Died 7955 - mawied Zo Frank

: Atexanden. they had % childnen, (nank, yr., Cewinica, ferionie
;/ ; (Toots) and Viola.

%. 1 # - Eugene K. Frusso (Bob) - Bonn 1873 - Uied 791{6 - manried to

i 1 | v Newa B Keceer , 7net Moo 5 Canoeea = é-'/““r)"/” Genvrs, Moer),
g Df@w;d f(.Mo/ Sevreer
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"Ll OF JOSE ANTURIO SANCIEZ.

In the name of Umighty Yod anf of the-liost koly Tninity, Fathen, Son
and flaly Spirnit. and of the Immaculate Vingin oux Lady, tiothen of oun Creaton
and Redeenen, 9, Jose: Antonio Sanchez, retired sub-lieuienant (alfenez) of the
c‘r/uny, Linding myself gravely ill in bed and believing as a montal that J must
d[.iz, J wish , and it is my desire to onden ard male my will, that J may canply
a‘abt/z the duty of a Christain; J profess the Apostolic Raman Catholic religion,
L.‘h which laith and belief I wish 1o Live and die, betieving Lirmly as J do in
.ti/zebmanpa/cable mystenics which that neligion embraces; in witness whereof
firsz commend my soul 2o God who created it {rom nothing and nedeemed it with

he infinite price of His:most holy blood, and my body J cammend zo ihe earh
from it was formed; T onden that when I am dead be shnouded in the habit of -
o‘wz dt. Francis and be buried at the riission of Our Lady of Los Lolonres:.

Ttem) J dectlane that J was mawiied in finst nuptials and by refigious nites
iL Dona josepha Soto, now deceased, by which mawiiage I had as Legitimate chil-
dren zhe folloning: jase de Lla Luze Sanchez, Francisco Sanc.‘zez, ranuel dancregz,
JLLdILD Sanchegz, jose Jsidro danchez, varbara danchez, cmiliana Sanc/ ez. julia

.oanc/ze; and Jlarnia Sanchez.

/."Han} J declaner as my proparty the nanch named Sannael (at) Buri Buri which
camprises four sition de ganado mayor, in accondance with the title and des-
czu_pt:_on which J have in my possession; and an adobe house (una casa de pared)

au,t/e Live nooms and ithe usual furnituna fon interion use

lﬂiem) J dactare as my propenty all ithe catite found, either on off e
Acud premises, bearning the brand duly reqistened and rnecognized as mine, unless
i/'ey have been sold on othemsise disposed of.

|
(Jtem) Also all the honses and mules, bearing my brand and noi sold ox othen-
aui."oe- Legally disposed o,ﬁ, vhethan on on off my premises.

lﬂiem) The ,fol,toazuzg articles fon the farm ; eight pairs of wo'z/e oxen (1 ohes
aml plows J do noz /mow manyl, iwo ondinary carts and one larve cant [carnneton)

(J2en) Of weaned animats J do noz know he: numben. Mu executors can count

them fon distribution,




Rie" Tl i

(Gtem) 9 declare as my assets and property two hundred thirty pesos in silver
and wenty nine ounces of gold, all stanped stoned in my chest; one thousand
one hundned eight pesos in metal owed to-me by tha Cobsul of ihe Iskands, Lon
Juan Yon, acconding o the documenis in my possession, Zo be delivered 2o my

. axacutons that they may collect said sum, netunning o the nightful osnens

sixty pesos which I neceived thnough 0on Thanas Shoa on account of intenesi

at 4ix pen ceni per anvwm.

(Jten) My debtons are: Juan Copingea (John Coppingen) 16 pesos which he

received in svap 2o be nepaid in silven on hides, thnee months at seven pen
cent; 0. Diego Escott (Scott?), 16 pesvs in goods; Carlos foneno 6 cow hides;
Jonge: Foqueson (Gaonge Fangunson) 60 pesas which he neceived or account of 100
pasos that J an 1o pay him when he Linishes puiiing {loon and bannistens on ithe
Zwo ponches (comnedonas! of my hause; and putting in the house fon the mill and
the mill itself. These ane all the pensons indebied Zo me.

(Jten) 9 declare that I owe to Uon Ennique Nallis (fienny Metlus?) the sum of

228 pesvs: in produce; to Sn. Tompson (Thompson) 15 pesos in produce; 2o Don
Tibuncio Basquez (Vacques?) twanty one calves; to my son Manuel #wo cows of the
nodeo al el?) que entrego el Tequezquinia, and %o the Yndians who aitend the
comnal each a heifer - my sons know who they are. :

(Jtam) I declare that J do nozf“’z;y masses on any offerincs, and I onden
' my executives Zo have ien masses said fon the good of mu soul, and a Like nunben

for my deceased wife, Dona Josepha Soto.

(Ttem) 9 declare at the Zime of my maniage 2o my deceased wife. Dora

| Josepha Soto, she had no- property.

(Gteml T declare as my Llegitimate heins in accordance with Llaw and jusiice
those naned above and had in my mawiiace; namely: fion jose de la nuze danctez,

 Francisco Sanchez, MNanuel Sanclez, Jsidno Sanchez, Jose Jsidno Sanchez, Jona
| &miliana Sanchez, julia Sanchez, and Jlaria Sanchez. To my.daughtens iia.

“arbana Sanchez and Taula Sanchez who have already neceived thein inheriiance

 thene shatt be given in addition ten head of cattle each.

(9tem) I name as ny tesiaentany executors my sons Uon §ose de la Cruge
Sancleg and Uon Francisco Sanchez. in onden that this my wilf may have Zhe

effect and fonce necessarny. I onden, desine, and it is my Last will that oui

of the body of my estatemy funenal and the amount of my debis- ba paid, and



g

. “againéz‘. me, u

|
L/Im‘ shall also be paid puncitually everything which may be shomn as a claim
pon it ba proven 2o the satisfaction of my executons. lhey shall
Fia/ae’ charge of, my estate and comply refigiously with all the obligation imposed
by Lap and by this my Zestamentany disposition because it i my will. I nevoke,
o, and declare of no value on effect any othen will on codicil which prion
on subseguent hernetb may appaur as madée; and this being my Last will J sign the
‘sane in the presance of the Military Commandanie and those of his stall at the
ranch od San Rafael (at) Buri Buni on the 8ih day of the month of October of

the year eightean hundred and fourty tbo. .
‘ Jose Sanchez.

B Witnessed; | '
“ Jose Galindo Of the: staff
. Nasario Calingo.

(Translated {rom the oniginal marwscript by F.M. (Frado Nesa) Sitanger, San
Mateo Junion College; June 1937 ) :

- | (Copy!
In.5 de Julio de 1843, di Sepa Ecca, en el emesiario de esia

00 704?
MNission ol cadaven — Don Jose Sanchez, Difunto al dia 22 det

| Sanchez

Junio

Fr. Jeses Ka, Vaongr. Det flercado.

9, the undensigneds heneby centify that t/e above is a comneci extract lhom e

Montuany Registen of this Chunch.
J. FPrendengast, Faston.

| . ' .7ltan6:£aii_on of the above
On Tuty 5, 1843, J gave religious bunial in the cemetary of this liission to
thee body of Jose Sanchez, died the 22nd day of Last [une.
‘ Fray Jesus flarnia _7  del fercado _____
" Found among papens in the possession of Mns. si.B. Cavanaugh.
| : . F.H. Stangen, dan ilateo.
. YIn. College July 7, 1937.
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2503 Turk, St., °enEranbisco,
Calif., 94118 '

Mr. Everntt Prusso
P O Box Q61 Twain Herte, Calif 05383

D,a mr. Prusso,

VMr. Abejien, Librarian of the Celif., Historicel Society in
San Frencisco, tells me you seek inform:tion about your .great-
grandfather Fruencisco De raro. Ee 1s also my greztgrendfiather
and ¥ am sending you materiszl which + hzve collected for the
younger genergtion of ay family. I am seading coplev of my
information which will interest you.

I include coovies of inforgmation about Josd Antonio 3anchez
and his son José Antonio ?Panchez II, both of whom ceme to Calif-
fornia with the Anza EkExpedion in 1775~6. The son wag ithen only
2 years o0ld. Francisco De Hero married the dazughter of 4ose”
Annonio Sanchez II, Emiliana by name. '

Candelarie De Haro was one of the caughters of this merriage,
as also was my grandmother Nativicded Ds Haro. OCeandelaris was
younger than my grenémother. Cendelaris marriei Jchn Frusso--
My granémother married Paul Tissot. o

‘As a ¢hrild I remember Csndslaria frusso; . she visited our
home often several days at a.time, We all loved her. She was
very jOllJ. full of stories for us children and elwvays var
gay. My grandmother vwas always more sericus sznd dignified, so
we looked forward to Candelaria's visits with pleasure. She
always had a begg . of perwpermint candies in her purse for us.

We used to call her Aunt Calzala.

Th?naterial 1 21 sending you is as follows:

1 Family group for Jose’ Antonio Sanchez

2 " Jose” Antonio 3anchez II-

3 " " "  Francisco e Hero with soma Cuurch
recoHrdf attached G5 ‘

4

>

Br1°1 Biograohlcal Sketﬂn lsr‘AnMOuio Sanchez

rad

A “Y.0sé Antonio Senchezll
" " " "  Francieco De kEzro -
5 Co2v of San Francisco News ltem --Dec. 1934

6 Covy of S. F. Chronicle Item --June 1966

| - ) , » helpful to you. Most puZzlic
11brabi 28781 A 0502017 Lo00Y PonBRELEY! to you. meat P

I‘hcoe tt.is helecs you in your roqcarch.
Sincerely,

(Miss) Anita &, Truman

2 -
é" < )’7\ < \// JUCyy~ G
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My mother, Yrs. Sarah Adams, and my father, Louis E. Prusso,
had 7 children; CGencve Bellinger LcCarthy, Lyrtle Stevenson
fleceased), HazelHummeltenberg; Louis Emiilio, Jr. (deceasea);
Della Turner, (deceased); and Robert Prusso. The latter is
living with ny rother on her raach. Yours truly, Ivy
Elizabeth Rhodes, am residing in San Francisco, 1956 Yukon
Strecet. :

My.father's family were all devout Catholics. His eldest
3 sisters were sent to ltzly for their educstion and nusic,

I have & children. A boy Bert Daniel Rhodes, who attended
Bellamine Frev 3chool, later Santa Clsra, &end then St.
Ignatious in San Francisco. MLy dsughter Eetty Khodes Lester
erd Ceraldine Ehode:z Belcher atterded the Sisters Cchool.
€hey were charter merterx in the lierced Convent, and the
only & students. Later vent to lotre Dame in Santa Clara
and then to Notre Dane in Belmont. '

Louis Emillio Prusso vas bern in San Frincisco, the son of

John Frusso and Candelaria DeHaro, whose yzrents were

Giovenni Frusso and Larco. e was educatig2dn in the old

Sentz Clera college. The college at thet time wes guerded

by blocd hounds thet were turned locse st night. Xram

After graduating, he went to Fresno anc started viork as a
bookkeeper for Jeff Donahue. RgnxkuDonanue later run for

sheriff and ves= elected. He moved my father cut of his .
office and made him his under-sheriff fcr the County of _ i s.nis-
Fresno. Xy father was also court rerorter and intrepztor, T
and county vwith Charles Vainwright. He rerried Sarsah

‘Elizeteth McSvain, daughter of Alexander Daniel LcSwain, anc

Sarah Frozsnne Cox. The parcnts of Alexonder lL.cSwain vere
Daniel kcSw: in, and Gslbraith,

B i

¥y fether later tcught the tract .of land krown as the
Florence addition in Fresno and went into the reasl estste
businecs. He put ¥lorence on the rarket end the streets

bears of nanes of his children. (Geneve, hyrtle, Della aHlazel,

and Ivy Streets).

¥y mother was ithe dsughter of Alexarder kxSwain and Frezanne - invA/ L
gox. Sister of Valter McSvain, sheriif for 4 terms in Co.

of Fresnc; %illiem LeSwaing Cherlesy and Jares; Bellej

and Jeznette Thorn-.

My father passed &v ¥y in Houston, Texas in 1910. Xy rother

later married W. D. Adams of Turlock and is still living

on her rcnch on the banks of the i.rced kRiver. Ohe will be

88 on Janusry 20, 1C£1l,
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"Swanish #n? “exicen Frmities of Califorala

L --30%t0--Icnrcio de Soto y Avila

N

Born 1749--died 1707
itzpried wariz B-rbara Esninosa y Luso
" " " bornl7690--312d 1797

Both come with: Anza Lx-2dition 1775-5

Sha w:s motier of first siexicra ciilé vastlized

at Y'2oion Doloras

Theivr drughter. Z-rii Jossfa Joto wu: born ln
3en Freseisco. Celif. 1787% end uwsrrizd Jose
tntonio Srnchez 1I, %ent.l, 1796 ~ v

Higuera--3:nchez

senchez-Feliz--

Je

dotet

. ¢ -
TeoSore hizuera. born Hov.6. 1817, “:n frznclsco,
0:11f.--merried #rascisco Sanchez, son of Joss

£~ -y

Antonlo 3sachez 1I, June 12, 133

¥apia B:rbsre Senchez, dcughter of Jo=é fntonio Jrmenzu 11
married Leonzrdo Fellz, oy 1D, 1818

Leon=rdo F2liz--born Jov. 1792, 3rn Diero, 3r11f.,
aon of Jose feliz wro wo: bora in «exico }794‘ ~
ceme to C+1if, with fnazc ix~2dition 1775-0.. 1 i
{n Loa Anzeles. Celif, Dec. 25, 1877. "his Jase

married iariz Celis Cots, bhorn in Lorsto. Brja vel
Datz of this m rriage "z Aul,. 16, 1779 % ~wn b

ﬂlssion.

2q6 son of “aria Barbera 2rnchea’ ¢nd Lson:rdo relin
was Domin:. #:1iz wio Wi 3 sroated Asncko ¢:lliz on
sipy 1, 1944 under .overnor wicheluoreno. . :n;suis G0N
sart of o-wring Velle; watar vO. 1:28 1a Sen «ateo Tunny .
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ENGLISH TRANSLATION OF MISSION DOLORES CHURCH RECORD3

Ftem 382 On the 20th of June 1525 was born Maria Josefs Silverra,
daughter of Pon Frencisco De Haro and Ddﬁa'Emiliana Sanchiez:
godparents were José Sznchez and Josefa Soto (maternal

> 3 ~ grandparents). Baptized by Father Tomas Estensga.

> ™

. Item 396‘ On the 23th of July 1526 were baptized Mateo Francisco
‘ o and Alejo.Ramon Antonio De Hgro. Godparenis for ithe former
‘ # were Don Francisco Sanchez apd.Doﬁ3'Josefa Mgrcado and}

for the latter Don José de la Cruz Sanchez and Dona Pauls
2 S ' Sanchez. Baptized by Father Tomas Estenega. |
Item - On February 2, 1334 wére baptized éandelaria Secramento &nd
Marfé Hilarie Cerlota De Haro. Godparents for the first
were Don José Sanchez snd Doha Julia Senchez and for the
second Yon José Isiéro Sanchez and Dona Hilaria Sanchez.

Item The'26th of June 1346 Don Francisco and Don Ramon Ds Haro

died in the defense of their country against the Americans.

PO

"% In the Census of San Francisco 1842 (Padron) the name

is spelled "ierido"
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BRIEF BIOGRAPLICAL SKETCHES VL /

/ . ‘ =
JOSE ANTONIO SANCHEZ

. Born in Sinaloa, Mexico, 1751. Came to Calif. a a soldier with
the second Anza Expediticn 1775-6. This wss an overleznd expedi-
tion wlth womenia nd children. He was joined by his wife, Maria p
Dolores lorales &nd two children, Maria Josefa, aged 7 and Jose
Antonio II, aged two. Described by Eldredge in "The Beginnings
of San Francisco" as a men of some education who wrote & beauti-
ful hand. He remained in the service of the Mexican Army at
the Presidio of San Francisco until after the death of nis wife
in 179%-4, when he retired and returned to Mexico to live.
Sanchez Street in San Frencisco 1s named forthe family of
this soldier of the Anza Expedition.

Reference: Eldredge "The Beginninzs of San Francisco"
Vol.l Page 298
Eldrecge is also good source for information
on the Anza Expedition and the difficulties
- encountered on the journey ' : ‘

/
JOSE ANTONIQO SANCEEZ II

As a chlld of two he came with his parents in the second Anza
Expedition 1775-6, overland from Mexico. He became ensign and
later Comandente at the Presidio of San Francisco. He was
famous for his skill and courage as an Indian fighter. In 1827
he was permitted to occuvy the "ancho Necionzl" which wes

later formally granved to him. This was the great Burl Buri
Rancho lmmediately south of the City and County of San Francisco,
comprising 15, 793 acres, and now belonging in part to tae
Spring Velley Water Co. o

In 1836 he retired from military service with 45 years of service
to hig credit. ®fe spent the rest of his 1ife.on his rancho and
at Mission Dolores. On the ranch he raised cattle andé also
-farmed. growing fruits, vegetebles and grains. He is listed

in the Census of Sen Francisco 1842 (Pzdrdn) as "hacendzdo" or
farmer. :

Eldredge ssys he wes a brave and honest mzn and glven to asserting
his rights. bhe became involved with the Cnurch over the question
of tithes, and like seversl other landownsrs refused o pay them.
As a result oi this guarrel he was denied Christian burizl for

a short time. ne died June 22, 1843 and wes finally given
eccleslastic burial at lMiesion Dolores Cemetery on July 5, 1843.
His five daughters and five sons were all prominent in esrly

San rFrancisco. e

At the time of nis desth no will could be found and his estate
was divided according to law amonz 55 claimants, In 1937 his
will was found in the wells of his 0ld sdobe in San Mateo Co.
when it was demolished. It is now the pronerty of San Mateo
Co. Historical “ssoc. '




